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NAME ___________________________ 

DEGREE CALENDAR 
Master of Arts: Theological Studies 

Entrance Term: ________     Anticipated Completion: ________ 

FI
RS

T 
YE

A
R 

Summer (4 credits) Winter (4 credits) 
 NT400 Greek I (4)*  NT402 Greek III (1)* 

 OT401 Hebrew II (1)* 
 General Elective(s): __________________________ (2)1 

Fall (14 credits) Spring (17 credits) 
 AP/ST501 Introduction to Theology and Apologetics (4) 
 CH601 The Ancient Church (2) 
 NT401 Greek II (3)* 
 OT400 Hebrew I (3)* 
 PT400 Graduate Theological Writing (1)* 
 PT502 Theological Bibliography (1) 

 CH602 The Medieval Church and the Reformation (4) 
 NT403 Greek IV (2)* 
 NT500 New Testament Interpretation (3) 
 OT402 Hebrew III (4)* 
 OT500 Biblical Theology & Canon (2) 
 General Elective: OT520 English Bible Survey (2)2 

SE
CO

N
D

 Y
EA

R 

Summer Winter (2 credits) 
 General Elective(s): __________________________ (2) 

Fall (17 credits) Spring (14 credits) 
 CH701 The Church in the Modern Age (4) 
 OT403 Hebrew IV (2)* 
 ST604 Theology Proper (2) 
 ST605 Anthropology (2) 
 ST701 Soteriology and Eschatology (4) 
 Bib. Studies Elective: ________________________ (3)3 

 AP/ST601 Modernity and Apologetics (3) 
 HT/ST615 Reformed Confessions & Catechisms (2) 
 ST602 Christology (3) 
 ST702 Christian Ethics (3)  
 ST703 Ecclesiology (3) 

Deviation from this schedule may result in course conflicts that delay your program. Consult the Registrar prior to making changes. 
Propaedeutic requirements (*) may be satisfied by course, exam, or waiver (see “Academic Placement” in the Academic Catalogue). 

1 The MATS degree requires 6 general elective credits. Unless otherwise noted, the schedule of electives listed on this calendar is suggested, not 
required. 

2 Students are required to take OT520: English Bible Survey for general elective credit during their first Spring semester unless they test out by 
exam. If OT520 is not taken for credit, then students should take 2 hours of general elective credit in its place. 

3 Students may fulfill this requirement during either second-year semester. Students must take 8 total credits of Biblical Studies (NT or OT 
prefix). This total must include NT500 and OT500. Any NT or OT credits earned over the 8 required will be applied to the student’s general elective 
requirement.  


	NAME: 
	Entrance Term: 
	Anticipated Completion: 
	NT400 Greek I 4: Off
	NT402 Greek III 1: Off
	OT401 Hebrew II 1: Off
	General Electives: Off
	21: 
	APST501 Introduction to Theology and Apologetics 4: Off
	CH601 The Ancient Church 2: Off
	NT401 Greek II 3: Off
	OT400 Hebrew I 3: Off
	PT400 Graduate Theological Writing 1: Off
	PT502 Theological Bibliography 1: Off
	CH602 The Medieval Church and the Reformation 4: Off
	NT403 Greek IV 2: Off
	NT500 New Testament Interpretation 3: Off
	OT402 Hebrew III 4: Off
	OT500 Biblical Theology  Canon 2: Off
	General Elective OT520 English Bible Survey 22: Off
	General Electives_2: Off
	2: 
	CH701 The Church in the Modern Age 4: Off
	OT403 Hebrew IV 2: Off
	ST604 Theology Proper 2: Off
	ST605 Anthropology 2: Off
	ST701 Soteriology and Eschatology 4: Off
	Bib Studies Elective: Off
	APST601 Modernity and Apologetics 3: Off
	HTST615 Reformed Confessions  Catechisms 2: Off
	ST602 Christology 3: Off
	ST702 Christian Ethics 3: Off
	ST703 Ecclesiology 3: Off
	33: 


